specific currencies are expected to largely offset one another and the currencies most widely traded are relatively
stable.

The Directors consider the balances most susceptible to foreign currency movements to be the Investment
Available for Sale (2015: Investments in Subsidiaries).

These assets are denominated in the following currencies:

 	 	 AUD

£’000
USD

£’000

Company 31 December 2016

Investment Available for Sale	 	 572 -

Deferred consideration 	 292 -

 	 864 -

Company 31 December 2015

Investment in Subsidiaries	 	 - 6,396

28

18 FINANCIAL	INSTRUMENTS	(continued)
	 The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the value of the foreign currency denominated assets in regards to

the change in AUD and USD exchange rates.

It assumes a +/- 15% change in the AUD/GBP exchange rate for the year ended 31 December 2016 and a +/-
7.104% change in the USD/GBP exchange rate for the year ended 31 December 2015. These percentages have
been based on the average market volatility in exchange rates in the previous twelve months for those periods.

Impact of exchange rate fluctuations:
	   AUD impact USD impact

2016
£’000

2015
£’000

Average movement in exchange rate  15% 7.104%

Change in equity

increase in GBP value  (85) (306)

decrease in GBP value  85 306

	 Result for the period

	 increase in GBP value  (44) -
	 decrease in GBP value  44 -

	 Exposure to foreign exchange rates varies during the year depending on the volume and nature of foreign
transactions. Nonetheless, the analysis above is considered to be representative of the Group’s exposure to
currency risk.

	 INTEREST	RATE	RISK	MANAGEMENT

The Company’s exposure to interest rates on financial assets and financial liabilities is detailed in the liquidity risk
management section of this note.

There are no long term loans or short term loans that carry any interest and thus sensitivity analyses have not